### 505629615 08/20/2019

EPAS ID: PAT5676420

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                     | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| GABRIELE MASILI          | 08/15/2019     |
| CHARLENE MARIE DOUGLASS  | 08/15/2019     |
| RENEE THOMPSON HUNTER    | 08/15/2019     |
| JEREMY EUGENE KELLY      | 08/19/2019     |
| RAYMOND ROBERT RINGHISER | 08/19/2019     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | ONE MICROSOFT WAY                   |
| City:           | REDMOND                             |
| State/Country:  | WASHINGTON                          |
| Postal Code:    | 98052                               |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16544684 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (832)375-0202

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4257079382

**Email:** usdocket@microsoft.com, yvonne.martinez@iiplg.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 406991-US-NP         |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | JAMILLA N. HOLOMON   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Jamilla N. Holomon/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 08/20/2019           |

**Total Attachments: 10** 

source=406991-US-NP-Assignments#page1.tif

PATENT 505629615 REEL: 050098 FRAME: 0439

| source=406991-US-NP-Assignments#page2.tif  |  |
|--|--|
| source=406991-US-NP-Assignments#page3.tif  |  |
| source=406991-US-NP-Assignments#page4.tif  |  |
| source=406991-US-NP-Assignments#page5.tif  |  |
| source=406991-US-NP-Assignments#page6.tif  |  |
| source=406991-US-NP-Assignments#page7.tif  |  |
| source=406991-US-NP-Assignments#page8.tif  |  |
| source=406991-US-NP-Assignments#page9.tif  |  |
| source=406991-US-NP-Assignments#page10.tif |  |
|  |  |

PATENT REEL: 050098 FRAME: 0440

I <u>Gabriele Masili</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>User Profile Sharing</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

| X | will  | be    | filed.               | ASSIGNOR      | hereby       | authorizes,         | and          | reque        | ests, |
|---|-------|-------|----------------------|---------------|--------------|---------------------|--------------|--------------|-------|
|   | ASSI  | GNE   | E'S legal            | representat   | ive, Micr    | osoft Techno        | ology        | Licens       | ing,  |
|   | LLC,  | One   | Microso              | ft Way, Redr  | nond, Wa     | ashington 98        | )52 (A       | ASSIGN       | EE'S  |
|   | LEG/  | AL R  | EPRESEN <sup>-</sup> | ΓΑΤΙVES), to  | insert h     | iere in paren       | these        | s (filed     | lon   |
|   | Aug   | ust   | 19, 2019             | and given     | Applicat     | tion No. <u>16/</u> | <u>544,6</u> | <u>84</u> by | the   |
|   | follo | wing  | J Office <u>U</u>    | S – United St | ates Pate    | ent and Trade       | mark (       | Office)      | this  |
|   | APPL  | -ICA  | ΓΙΟΝ's Αμ            | oplication No | o., filing o | late, and Offi      | ce, wh       | en kno       | wn;   |
|   |       |       |                      |               |              |                     |              |              |       |
|   | was   | filed | on                   |               | and was (    | given Applica       | tion         |              |       |
|   | No_   |       |                      | by the f      | ollowing     | Office              |              |              |       |
|   | "     |       |                      |               | ""<br>"      |                     |              |              |       |

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

| Application No. | Filing Date                             | Office |  |
|-----------------|---|--------|--|
|                 |   |        |  |
|                 |   |        |  |
|                 |   |        |  |
|                 |   |        |  |
|                 |   |        |  |
|                 | *************************************** |        |  |
|                 |   |        |  |
|                 |   |        |  |

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| Gm                      | 8/15/2019                       |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Inventor's Signature    | Date                            |
| Gabriele Masili         |                                 |
| Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language |
|                         | (if other than English)         |

|  |  | m the original inventor or an<br>lisclosed and/or claimed in  | _  |
|--|--|---|--|
| application entitled " <u>Use</u>  | Profile Sharing" ("APPLIC  | ATION"), which:   |  |
| oxtimes will be fi   | led. ASSIGNOR hereb  | y authorizes, and request   | ïs,  |
| ASSIGNEE'S   | legal representative, Mi   | crosoft Technology Licensin   | g,   |
| LLC, One M   | icrosoft Way, Redmond, V   | Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE  | i'S  |
| LEGAL REP  | RESENTATIVES), to insert   | here in parentheses (filed o  | on   |
| August 19  | 2019 and given Applic  | ation No. <u>16/544,684</u> by the  | 1e   |
| following O  | ffice <u>US – United States Pa</u>   | tent and Trademark Office) th   | is   |
| APPLICATIO   | N's Application No., filing  | g date, and Office, when know   | n;   |
| was filed or   | n and was  | s given Application   |  |
| No   | by the followin  | g Office  |  |
| "  | ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", ", "   |   |  |
| behalf of itself and its such<br>of acquiring, the entire<br>priority, in the INVENTIO<br>derived therefrom, such<br>United States, its territor | and exclusive rights, title<br>and exclusive rights, title<br>N and the APPLICATION (a<br>as continuing application<br>ies, and all foreign countr | shington limited liability com<br>SIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is<br>e and interest, including the<br>and all other applications and<br>is, in whole or in part, in and<br>ries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES),<br>ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESEN | desirous right o d patents d for the VES")); |
| •  | •  | ffice into the following table  |  |
| APPLICATION DERIVATIV  | ES after they are known;   | _   |  |
| Application No.  | Filing Date  | Office  |  |
|  |  |   |  |
|  |  |   |  |
|  |  |   |  |
|  |  |   |  |

MS Docket No.:406991-US-NP

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Charlene Marie Douglass
Printed Name in English

Printed Name in English

(if other than English)

| I <u>Renee Thompson Hunter</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an origioint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patapplication entitled " <u>User Profile Sharing</u> " ("APPLICATION"), which:   |                          |
|---|--------------------------|
| oxtimes will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,  |                          |
| ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,  |                          |
| LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S   |                          |
| LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on   |                          |
| August 19, 2019 and given Application No. 16/544,684 by the   |                          |
| following Office <u>US – United States Patent and Trademark Office</u> ) this   |                          |
| APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;   |                          |
| was filed on and was given Application  |                          |
| No by the following Office  |                          |
| "   |                          |
| Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desir of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and pate derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"))  ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATION. | t of<br>ents<br>the<br>; |
| to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for   |                          |
| APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;   | ,                        |
| Application No. Filing Date Office  |                          |
|   |                          |
|   |                          |
|   |                          |
|   |                          |
|   |                          |

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| I <u>Jeremy Eugene Kelly</u> ("<br>inventor of subject matter<br>application entitled " <u>User Profi</u>  | ("INVENTION") disclosed a   | •  |
|--|---|--|
| ASSIGNEE'S legal<br>LLC, One Microso<br>LEGAL REPRESEN'<br><u>August 19, 2019</u><br>following Office <u>L</u>   | ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentative, Microsoft of Way, Redmond, Washing TATIVES), to insert here in and given Application No., filing date, and plication No., filing date, and | Technology Licensing,<br>ton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S<br>parentheses (filed on<br>o. <u>16/544,684</u> by the<br>Trademark Office) this |
| No   | and was given A<br>by the following Office<br>";  |  |
| Microsoft Technology Libehalf of itself and its successor of acquiring, the entire and e priority, in the INVENTION and derived therefrom, such as co United States, its territories, ar | rs and assigns ("ASSIGNEE")<br>xclusive rights, title and in<br>the APPLICATION (and all o<br>ntinuing applications, in wh  | terest, including the right of<br>other applications and patents<br>nole or in part, in and for the                              |
| ASSIGNOR hereby author to insert the Application No., APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after  | filing date, and Office into  | EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES the following table for any   |
| Application No.  | Filing Date   | Office   |

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Jeremy Eugene Kelly

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

|  | or of subj   | ect matte  | r ("INVENTI   | ON") dis   | closed   | riginal invento<br>and/or claim<br>which:   | _  |
|--|--|--|---|--|--|---|--|
| $\boxtimes$  |  |  |   |  |  | orizes, and re  |  |
|  | LLC, One   | Microsof   | t Way, Redr   | nond, Wa   | ashingt  | on 98052 (ASS   | SIGNEE'S   |
|  | LEGAL RI   | EPRESENT   | ATIVES), to   | insert h   | ere in   | parentheses (   | filed on   |
|  | August 1   | <u>19, 2019</u>  | and given   | Applicat   | ion No   | o. <u>16/544,684</u>  | by the   |
|  | following  | Office <u>US</u>   | S – United St   | ates Pate  | nt and   | Trademark Of  | fice) this   |
|  | APPLICAT   | ΓΙΟΝ's Ap  | plication No  | o., filing o   | date, ar   | nd Office, when   | known;   |
|  | was filed  | on   | a   | ınd was (  | given A  | application   |  |
|  | No   |  | by the fo   | ollowing   | Office   |   |  |
|  |  |  |   |  |  |   |  |
| behalf of itse<br>of acquiring<br>priority, in the<br>derived there<br>United States | elf and its some the entire invention of the entire in | successore and ex<br>TON and the<br>chas contories, and<br>by authorion No., f | s and assign<br>clusive righ<br>the APPLICA<br>tinuing app<br>I all foreign<br>izes, and re<br>filing date, | ns ("ASSIG<br>its, title<br>TION (an<br>lications<br>countrie<br>quests, A<br>and Offi | GNEE"),<br>and in<br>id all o<br>, in wh<br>es ("APF | limited liability, is entitled to, terest, including their application of the control of the control of the following the following | and is desirousing the right on the right of |
| Application  |  |  | Filing Dat  |  |  | Office  |  |
|  |  |  |   |  |  |   |  |
|  |  |  |   |  |  |   |  |
| ***************************************  |  |  |   |  |  |   |  |
|  |  |  |   |  |  |   |  |

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Date

Raymond Robert Ringhiser

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

E/19/2019

Parge 2 of 2